
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3281
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2003
PROJECTS FOR APPROVAL IN RAJASTHAN
KAILASH MEGHWAL

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Rajasthan have sent certain projects for approval of his Ministry;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(c) the time by which those projects are likely to be considered and cleared by his Ministry?

Answer
MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)

(a)&(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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